FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

MM

01-04-2000



101236146

DECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	U.S. Department of Commerce		
	PATENT	711	
	DEC 13	Ц	"

Submission Type		Conveyance Typ	e	and the second s
XX New		XX Assignment	Security A	greement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name		
Corrective Documen	Frame #		U.S. Governm. ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	nent nment Agencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies))		ames of conveying	parties attached Execution Dat
Name (line 1) Toby	G. Dugas	_		Month Day Y 10/14/9
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day
Name (line 2)		37 S - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		
Receiving Party	-	Ma	rk if additional name	es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Blain	e L. Broussard			If document to be a is an assignment a
Name (line 2)				receiving party is n domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr
	Box 401			domiciled in the Ur
	Box 401			domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is al
Address (line 1) P.O.	ville	LA / USA	70	domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is a (Designation must separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 1) P.O. Address (line 2)	ville [State/Country	70	domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is a (Designation must separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 1) P.O. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Loreau	ville [State/Country		domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is a (Designation must separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 1) P.O. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Loreau Domestic Represent	ville [State/Country		domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is a (Designation must separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 1) P.O. Address (line 2) Loreau Domestic Represent	ville [State/Country		domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is a (Designation must separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 1) P.O. Address (line 2) Loreau Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1)	ville [State/Country		domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is a (Designation must separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 1) P.O. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Loreau Domestic Represent Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	ville [State/Country		domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic representative is a (Designation must separate documen Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0260

FORM PTO-1619B Engines 05/20-99 0MB 0881-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademeric Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 337	837 4042
Name Robert N. Montgo	mery	
Address (line 1) 109 Brownlee Ave		
Address (line 2) Broussard, LA 70	518	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance document	# 9
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	(1)	nal numbers attached
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Num	ber(s)
09/160473		
signed by the first named executing inventor,	ont Application, enter the data the patent application was	Manth Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	otal number of properties involved.	1
Paga Amayon		
PUE AMOUNT	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 40	.00
Method of Payment: Enc Deposit Account	losed XX Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	□ No □
Statement and Signature		
To the heat of my knowledge and h	elief, the foregoing information is true and co	meet and are
	original document. Charges to deposit accor	
indicated herein.	decement onerges to deposit \$600	4. 4 54,110/165 4, 45
Wasanaa haram	DINNIM D	
Robert N. Montgomery	Hotal H Madging	12-13-89
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

For value received, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and adequacy thereof is hereby acknowledged. I <u>Toby G. Dugas</u> of <u>Loreauville, Louisiana</u>. (Hereinafter Assignor), hereby sells assigns, transfers, and sets over unto <u>Blaine L. Broussard</u> of <u>Loreauville, Louisiana</u> and their successors or assigns (hereinafter Assignee) 100% of the following:

- (a) Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled <u>Seismic</u>

 <u>Cable Boot and Hydrophone Retainer</u> co-invented by Assignor;
- (b) the application for United States patent therefore, first signed by Assignee on September 22, 1998, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 09/160473; Filed 09/24/98
- (c) any patent, reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon, and
- (d) any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of the above resulting in patent(s) as follows: 0% to Assignor and 100% to Assignee. (The singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein.)

Assignor hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage of assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above percentage of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. Assignor agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at Assignee's expense, and Assignee may require to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and Assignee's interest therein.

In testimony whereof Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

Witnesses:	They they
Dilira B Outre.	Toby G. Dugas
State: Journaine	
Parish: Shera	
Subscribed and sworn to before me the	14 day of October 1998.

Loretta L Browsard
Novary Public

PATENT RECORDED: 12/13/1999 REEL: 010472 FRAME: 0262